BEFORE THE STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION Of the State of Arkansas

RECEIVED

State Claims Commission · wkansas

MAR 2 1 2014

		1/2		-0
□ Mr. □ Mrs.			Do Not Write	in These Spaces
Ms. Miss		(Claim No14-0	725-CC
George Hall, #108164	, Cl	aimant E	Date Filed <u>March</u> (Month)	21 2014 (Day) (Year)
vs.		A	amount of Claim \$ 65	
tate of Arkansas, Respondent			und DOC	70.00
ept. of Correction		E-		_
	COMPI	LAINT "	ailure to Fo	llow Procedur
Coorgo Woll #100164	o o na i		ental Anguis	
George Hall, #108164 ,th	e above named Claimant, o	2501 St	ate Farm Rd, Tuc reet or R.F.D. & No.)	
	County of Jeffe (50)	represented	0 0	(City)
(State) (Zip Code) (Daytime Phone No.)		represented	(Legal Counsel, if a	ny, for Cleim)
(Street and No.)	City) (State)	(Zip Code)	CM X	8
nex Siliventile content of the	lriit		(Phone No.)	(Fan No.)
And the second second	-1-14 (here in	Her Alsu	ought: Thou	
A Last Comment of the Manual Comment	1	ALCOHOL MANAGEMENT	Dans Law Co. Ole	A de Marchelle Store
	mus tryin to take me	to the hole we	Liver of the event	rk: Kendricks after
check the E-omic system to confirm that	I was craft she soil	d she wash	to oc a city	the same of the sa
e to write a short note and bredly i	explain 4 to /co	Econies A	wing noming, (e Kendricks advi
	explain it to Cap			ect the situation
of Portiston and the war siven as a	ar what he had to	o say and re-	assed to thec	kthe E-omis a
the Penister said she was given me a control to his and she workshot I didn't do not	Mect order to po	ick my prope	cty to be take	to punitive cont
THE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO TH	DIFFERENCE IN THE PROPERTY OF	<u>ጉይ እ</u> ህርአ ተገ <i>ይ</i> ቸርነ።	sinc and that c	the was come oil
P 1872 PAINT WELL AN GAM NO AD DE US	DVED DI SIM WILLS (one people spi	ay me I was s	ill gone be moved
ca there note and wan another describite	early. I not woset a	Her the three	ts which du	can del la la calante
e to get out my teelings. I cuffed no and	was escorted to m	est numbrile hu	Panisher clark	unc sqt. Prinster t
ripped Searched and all my personal property	mus taken ukn mu oci	vilence was ack		
orbite confinement and it was not newlessed	Otticials had an	THINGS IVES TAKE	n. Long not con	sent to this illega
neline continement and it was not privileged	Unicials had amp	E oppositionity	o correct this is	she from the baggin
ky refused and tailed to do so. I done 10	mys initially in the ne	he to something	That bould have I	men avoided.
This claum is for Wrongful Excessive confin	irment by Sal tenis	Ser who Capt Fi	azier told her to	suffection the hal
Montal anguish" and faithre to tollow pro	icedule".			
helici Sought 5650 for punitive dom	nemes			
	J			
parts of this complaint, the claimant makes the statements, and a $\frac{\sqrt{3}}{2}$, when? $\frac{2}{19}$ $\frac{19}{6}$ $\frac{2}{3}$ $\frac{3}{14}$	nswers the following questions	as indicated: (1) Has o	laim been presented to any:	tate department or officer thereo
(Tes or No) (Month) (Day) (Year)		Department)	
; and that the fo	ollowing action was taken there	on: None throi	igh the grievance	process
that \$ was paid thereon: (2) Ha	s any third person or corporati	on an interest in this cla	im? NO	if so, state name and address
(Name) (S	Street or R.F.D. & No.)	(0)	400	
that the nature thereof is as follows:	10 BOL 02 R.P.D. & 146.)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	: and was acquired on	10Ne		inthefollowing manne
THE UNDERSIGNED states on outh that he or she is	familiar with the matters as	d things set forth in t	he shows severalisted and	Math
they are trug		O all	f and to confinent, and	muche of site verify believe
George Hull		HOUR THE	1	
(Print Claimant/Representative Name)		/ (Signa	ture of Claimant/Rep	resentative)
SWORN TO a	nd subscribed before me a	ıt	tice/	AC_
and the state of t	5		(City)	(State)
AL) on this_	1 <u>ろ</u> da	y of	larch	2015
524 1000	(Date)	. 1	(Month)	(Vaar)
TARVET	\/	Nie	WILL ZIT	(Year)
		XPC	years legitie	
I- R7/99			(Notary Pub	lic)
	nission Expires:	13	.)د.	2015
The state of the s		(Month)	(Davi	(Year

UNIT LEVEL GRIEVANCE FORM (Attachment I)	1	
Unit/Center Tucker MSU	EXHIBI	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Name George L. Hall	A-1	GRV. #MK-14-U278
ADC# 108164 Brks # West 150 Job Assignment		Date Received: 201 GRV. Code #: 201
FEA \$ 2014 (Date) STEP ONE: Informal Resolution		GRV. Code #.
Etb 74 2014 Date) STEP TWO: Formal Grievance (All complaints	/concerns should	first be handled informally)
Not Resolved during Step One, st	ate why:	
(Date) EMERGENCY GRIEVANCE (An emergency s a substantial risk of physical harm; emergency grievances are not	for ordinary mak	Which you may be subject to
nature). If you marked yes, give this completed form to the design attached emergency receipt. If an Emergency, state why:	nated problem-sol	lving staff, who will sign the
Is this Grievance concerning Medical or Mental Health Services?	If yes ci	rcle one: medical or mental
DIMERLI State Voul one complaint/concern and he specific as to	the complaint de	040 01000 0000 1
involved and now you were affected. (Please Print): This fundame is	on Soit Panister and Con	A travier 1 miles a marieta i had this commist.
be with cheery to be part wanted to building by Portal Cheer In an Out the Ster Section at	me bock with shift i	Soul President Cha child your come to stock &
Dunitive I havised renister to go check the e-emis system bic she had me mistaken hi	and middle on with some	Price plea Co Kentrial and I I i have and
SEPTEMBERS PETUESH TO CONFIFM HIS MUSTUKE BY SAYING SHE HASUL COM NOTHING I EXPLAIN	ed to Hinister, Kentury	Knowl Clark that on 12-31-13 I received so do
puritive for 12-1, 4-13 on he disciplinary by Capt. Source on to 24 is inwhich is the only di	sciplinary the had at a	MSU period Penister than left kerrlyick
Shaked he believed me and uplid me withte that clavil on a perce of paper and he would personal	ly hand it to Coot. Four	are and advise him of the extration and life dir
- C-1-1 5 mins greet mignight remister Kendrick, and Clark came to 5 BKs 2.1 rell Bente	& Pamero I Dlead	the Panisher other is all mine as in which a con-
it ying to take me to panetive continement, I hadrit done nothing. I asked Kendrick what did ()	ibl. Frazier sav "hen he	e talked to hundkendrick shock his head in
ensapphinhent and suid laps, Fracer wasn't flying to hear what he told him client	attenual to obeca the	E-comis Prister asked - 12=for
to cutt up and that was my last direct order and one way or the other I was economize	out the cell even it	t I have to be pepper sprayed and extra
ed from the cell light very upset after the threat of force was stated, submitted to	cutts, I was escorte	id to west 150 showing striped searched by
Bendrick who was entered by Penister, who confiscated all my personal property ment for no giving reason. I completed my so clays painting on the 1th These actions by S	th Clark was the	n placed in West 6 cell on punitive conf
Droppedure, man A inmode can not be allotted an appropriate professionant status all accounts on	an tenister pre Tuego	all and is a direct violetion of policy and
procedure. A inmate can not be placed on punitive confinement status, all personal proper hearing officer and Sanctioned to punitive days, and then only 30 days are the allowable behavior control status. Set Penister Knowingly, deliberately intended to punish me will conditions to intentionally inflict emotional stress. I have not violated any Leonge S. Hall #108164	Sunctions totany one the this illegal impr rules and today n	disciplinary thaveno disciplinary note on isonment and stringent Confidencent makes days ive issen punished for
Inmate Sfgnature	Date	J.
If you are harmed/threatened because of your use of the grievance pro-	cess, report it imm	ediately to the Warden or designee
THIS SECTION TO BE FILLED O	UT BY STAFF (ONLY
This form was received on (date), and determined t	o be Step One an	nd/or an Emergency Grievance
(Yes or No). This form was forwarded to medical or men	ital health?	(Yes or No). If yes, name
of the person in that department receiving this form:	21/ 1	Date
PRINT STAFF NAME (PROBLEM SOLVER) ID Number Staff Signature	Hall	2-7-14
PRINT STAFF NAME (PROBLEM SOLVER) ID Number Staff Signature Describe action taken to resolve complaint, including dates: 4	4. /	Date Received
be seen to resolve complaint, including dates.	m nove lie	en moved la g-10
1		
112110118		FEB 26 and
Staff Signature & Date Returned Inmate	rge L Hall	e Received to The Tro No. 12 Per Properties of the Properties of t
This form was received on /2/7/14 (date), pursuant to Step Two	o In it on Emana	e Received CANCE SUPERIOR
This form was received on /2/1/14 (date), pursuant to Step Two Staff Who Received Step Two Grievance:	J. 18 II an Emerge	Date: 7-7-100 DO NO 110 NO
Action Taken: FORMARDED (Forwarded to Grievance O	office /Warden/Or	ther) Date: G-7-11
(The value of	warden/O	Date: 2-7-19
DISTRIBUTION: YELLOW & PINK – Inmate Receipts: BLU	Grievance Offi	Car ODICINAL Circulation

DISTRIBUTION: YELLOW & PINK – Inmate Receipts; BLUE-Grievance Officer; ORIGINAL-Given back to Inmate After Completion of Step One and Step Two.

IG7T410 3GS

Attachment III

INMATE NAME: Hall, George L.

ADC #: 108164B

GRIEVANCE #: MX-14-00278

WARDEN/CENTER SUPERVISOR'S DECISION

I have reviewed your grievance dated 02/07/2014. In your grievance, you state you were told by Sgt. Penister to pack your property and move to West Isolation to complete punitive time. You state you told Sgt. Penister to check eOMIS because you had already completed all of your punitive time for your most recent disciplinary dated 12/31/2013. You state Sgt. Penister refused and you were given several direct orders to be restrained and moved to West Isolation after being threatened with the use of force. You state these actions are a violation of policy and procedure.

Unit records reflect you received a 60 day punitive sentence in error. This has since been corrected, and you have been maved out of Punitive Isolation to 5-47. Therefore, I find this grievance to be with merit.

Marden/Supervisor or Designee

INMATE'S APPEAL

If you are not satisfied with this response, you may appeal this decision within five working days by filling in the information requested below and mailing it to the appropriate Chief Deputy/Deputy/Assistant Director along with the Unit Level Grievance Form. Keep in mind that you are appealing the decision to the original grievance. Do not list additional issues, which are not part of your original grievance as they will not be addressed. Your appeal statement is limited to what you write in the space provided below.

WHY DO YOU DISAGREE WITH THE ABOVE RESPONSE? BIL COLL HENDRICKS and CO. COLK, WILL CONTINUE Soft Penister Refused to correct and contirm the situation also Co. 1 Kendricks will confirm the note he took the Capt. Frazier advising him that I was not suffert to be in the hole on Puntive and to Confirm it by the E. omis Capt Frazier Refused. All this could have simply been avoided but sot. Penister got Kick out of me being taken to hole and wonted me to Refuse so the could have

Inmate Signature

Date

RECEIVED

FEB 23 2014

INMATE GRIEVANCE SUPERVISOR ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

IGTT430 3GD

Attachment VI

INMATE NAME: Hall, George L.

ADC #: 108164

GRIEVANCE#:MX-14-00278

CHIEF DEPUTY/DEPUTY/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR'S DECISION

Your appeal dated 2/7/14 was received on 2/26/14. After review of your appeal and supporting documentation, I find that I concur with the Warden's response. Your appeal is without merit.

Appeal denied.

Director

Date

standards, the Chief of Security, or designee, will be notified immediately and will take necessary steps to correct the problem.

"Special Note:" For those inmates assigned to punitive segregation and under "Treatment Precaution," i.e., Restriction Status or Restraint Status, the punitive area supervisor will ensure staff initial in the Treatment Precaution Log indicating that the inmate and his/her cell have been checked and the inmate is in a satisfactory condition and the cell is in compliance with the Department's cleanliness and sanitation standards.

6. No administrative segregation inmates are housed in the same cells as punitive inmates. Administrative segregation inmates can be housed on the punitive wing with the written approval of the Chief of Security, but cannot be housed in the same cells as punitive inmates. In the absence of the Chief of Security, the shift supervisor may authorize such housing provided that written approval is obtained from the Chief of Security as soon as possible.

C. Periods of Confinement

1. Inmates may be confined to punitive segregation for a period up to 30

Inmates serving consecutive punitive isolation sentences will receive 48-hour relief at the end of each 30-day sentence. Inmate privileges as previously outlined in this policy will be restored during the 48-hour relief period and will be restricted again at the beginning of the next punitive sentence. An inmate's telephone privilege will not be restored during 48-hour relief if the privilege was suspended due to a conviction of disciplinary rule violation 02-5, 09-13 or 17-3. Commissary purchases may be made by an inmate only if the inmate's 48-hour relief falls on their regularly scheduled commissary day, and will be limited to a quantity that can reasonably be consumed in 48 hours. Inmate personal property privileges as previously outlined in paragraph A (9) of this policy will remain in effect.

2. Inmates may be released from punitive segregation prior to the completion of sentence only with the authorization of the Warden or designee. This will not relieve the inmate from punitive restrictions unless specifically ordered by the Warden or designee.

D. Punitive Restriction

1. When an inmate is found guilty of a major infraction of institutional rules and punitive segregation time is imposed, the inmate may be

class corresponding to the additional rule(s) violated. However, sanctions defined in terms of days (i.e., good time, punitive segregation, loss of privileges, and extra duty) may not be applied more than once per disciplinary action.

- 2. Any or all sanctions may be suspended for up to six (6) months.
- Disciplinary Officers may not amend an inmate's level in the VSM program, but those actions can be considered by the classification committee when reviewing that inmate.
- G. Range of Allowable Sanctions
 - 1. Penalty Class "A"
 - a. Punitive Segregation 1-30 days. Inmates serving a punitive disciplinary sentence shall not earn meritorious good time.
 - b. Loss of earned good time up to 365 days (loss of all earned good time is allowable for offenses listed that include the statement "may result in loss of all good time").
 - c. If the use of the Inmate Telephone System is involved, it shall result in the loss of telephone privileges for one (1) year.
 - d. Loss of designated privileges, 1-60 days.
 - e. Restitution based on replacement cost or the value of lost, intentionally misplaced or destroyed property.
 - f. Reduce up to three (3) steps in class.
 - g. Recommend to Classification Committee for change of assignment/unit.
 - h. Extra duty up to two (2) hours per day for up to thirty (30) days.
 - i. Possession/introduction/use of a cell phone will result in the loss of Inmate Telephone System privileges for one (1) year.
 - 2. Penalty Class "B"

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION

GEORGE HALL (ADC 108164)

CLAIMANT

V.

NO. 14-0725-CC

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION

RESPONDENT

ANSWER

COMES NOW the Respondent, Arkansas Department of Correction, and for its Answer, states and alleges as follows:

- 1. Respondent denies liability in this claim and asserts it will hold the Claimant to strict proof on each allegation unless admitted by Respondent. Respondent reserves the right to plead further upon completion of the investigation by internal affairs and requests the matter be held in abeyance until the investigation is complete.
- 2. The applicable account information required by the Commission is:

a. Agency number:

0480

Cost Center: HCA0100 b.

c. Internal Order:

340301

d. Fund Center: 509

WHEREFORE, for the reasons cited above the Respondent prays that the claim be dismissed with prejudice and that Claimant take nothing, or in the alternative that the matter be held in abeyance until completion of the investigation by internal affairs.

Respectfully submitted,

Department of Correction Office of Counsel

State Claims Commission

APR 0 1 2014

LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190 Attorney Supervisor

Post Office Box 8707

Pine Bluff, AR 71611

(870)267-6844 Office (870)267-6373 Facsimile

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this pleading has been served this 3/ day of March, 2014, on the Claimant by placing a copy of the same in the U. S. Mail, regular postage to:

George Hall (ADC 108164) Maximum Security Unit 2501 State Farm Road Tucker, AR 72168

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION

GEORGE Hall (ADC # 108164

CLaimant

ARKONSAS D.O.C

NO. 14-0725-CC "TOTO Claims Con.
APR 29 2014 State Chains Commission RESPONCTERT

MOTION FOR DISCOVERY

COMES NOW the Claimant, AND its Notion FOR DISCOVERY FOR Production OF DOCUMENTS, ELECTRONICALLY STORED INFORMATION. OR TANGIBLE THINGS. THE Claimant Request that the RESPONDENT Produce the DOCUMENTS Listed WHIN 30 DAYS EITHER BY ProvidING THE CLAIMANT WITH COPIES OR BY MAKING THEM AVAILABLE TO THE Claimant FOR INSPECTION OR COPING. STATES AS FOLLOW.

1) Comment I NEED HIEF STATEMENT SOT. PENISTER MANY AT THE END OF March OR April Prefaining INCIDENT ON SIST / FEB 151 ZOM

2) I weed that Statement of Col Kendricks that was made at the ENd of March BESAINING APRIL Pretaining incident on Jan 31st 1 FEB 1St 2014

3) Also FROM CO. 1 X Clark SPANE AS ABOVE.

RESPONSHALLY SUBMITTEEL George L. Hall #108164 2501 State FARM MOGG -MSU TUCKER, ARKANSAS. 72168

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that A COPY of the above Plending has been served this 28th Jay of April 2014, ON the above RESPONDENT BY Placing a GOPY of the SAME in the U.S. Mail, Regular to:

LISA Mills WilkINS AHORNEY Sufervisor 1.0.6 8707 PINE Bluff . ARKUNSGS

State Claims Commission

MAY 0 7 2014

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION

RECE/VED

GEORGE HALL (ADC #108164)

V.

NO. 14-0725-CC

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION

RESPONDENT

RESPONDENT'S MOTION TO DISMISS

COMES NOW the Respondent, Arkansas Department of Correction, and for its MOTION TO DISMISS, states and responds as follows:

- 1. Claimant seeks \$6,500.00 for allegedly being held in punitive isolation after his time had expired. Claimant has failed to state a claim upon which relief can be granted herein under ARCP Rule 12(b)(6) for the reasons herein.
- 2. On February 1, 2014, Claimant was placed in punitive isolation due to an error when his disciplinary was entered into eOMIS twice by accident. At the time of the transfer (midnight of January 31, 2014, a Friday), Claimant was told he would have to move and then check with the Count Room on Monday. He did not.
- 3. He also could have spoken to the Duty Warden over the weekend who could have accessed the information and determined the error occurred. Instead Claimant did not notify any person of the mistake until February 7, 2014, at which time, the records were checked and he was immediately removed and placed in the proper cell.
- 4. During the period of time between February 1, 2014 to February 7, 2014, in addition to the officers who were on duty, other visitors to the isolation area included Lt. Ruh eight times, Chaplain Hiser once, Captain Frazier twice, Captain Jackson twice, Warden Straghn twice, Nurse Hammond three times, Mrs. Brooks (mail) six times, Deputy Warden Outlaw twice, Lt. Spears three times, and other signatures which are indeciferable. Forty-two different persons' visits are documented and yet Claimant made no complaint about being locked up until the last day.

WHEREFORE, for the reasons stated above and the evidence submitted, the Claim filed should be dismissed.

Respectfully submitted,

Department of Correction Office of Counsel

LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190

Attorney Supervisor

Post Office Box 8707

Pine Bluff, AR 71611

(870)267-6844 Office

(870)267-6373 Facsimile

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

GEORGE HALL (ADC #108164) MSU 2501 STATE FARM ROAD TUCKER, AR 72168

LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark, Bar #87190

0

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION

GEORGE HALL (ADC #108164)

CLAIMANT

V.

NO. 14-0725-CC

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION

RESPONDENT

RESPONSE TO MOTION FOR DISCOVERY

COMES NOW the Respondent, Arkansas Department of Correction, and for its Response to Motion for Discovery, responds as follows:

- 1. Response to No. 1: Objection. This is vague and ambiguous and Respondent does not know what statement Claimant is referring to.
- 2. Response to No. 2: Objection. This is vague and ambiguous and Respondent does not know what statement Claimant is referring to.
- 3. Response to No. 3: Objection. This is vague and ambiguous and Respondent does not know what statement Claimant is referring to.

Respectfully submitted, Department of Correction Office of Counsel

Arkansas State Claims Commission

MAY 0 7 2014

RECEIVED

LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190

Attorney Supervisor Post Office Box 8707 Pine Bluff, AR 71611 (870)267-6844 Office (870)267-6373 Facsimile

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the DISCOVERY RESPONSE has been served this ______ day of ______, 2014, on the below Claimant by placing a copy of the same in the U. S. Mail, regular postage to:

GEORGE HALL (ADC #108164) MSU 2501 State Farm Road Tucker, AR 72168-0240

LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark, Bar #87190

BEFORE THE ANNANSHS STHIE CLAIMS COMMISSION

George Hall #108164 ARK D.C.C

No. 14-0725-CC

State Chairns Conningsion Respondent

NOTION TO OBJECT

Comes now the claimant and for its Motion to obsection states as follow!

1. RESPONCE to RESPONDENTS # & RESPONCE. RESPONDENT ESCAPTY admitted that the D.D.C is at foult by failing to KESTONIE TE KESTONIEMS # & KESTONIE, MESTONIEMT CREUTY AUGUSTED THAT THE USER IS OF TOWN OF TOWNS TO CHIMANT WAS Illegally Sentenced to bo days funding tollow volicy and trovedure, not once, but MICE Claimant was illegally sentenced to be days functive disciplinary Manual P. 18 of 42 both state 30 days Punitive Segregation P. 7 of 8 and no 13 To minute annual per any nave disciplinary present allegation of the only Range of alloway in the contraction of the only Range of alloway in the second of the disciplinary Manual P. 18 of 42 both state 30 days Plantive Confinement are the only Ronge of allowards days in functive isolation confinement. Respondent taker states on the day of incident. Allowards and the state of the day of incident. Autores DONAL WHAT IN SUMMER ISOLATION CONTINUEMENT RESPONCIONY TOTHER STUTES ON THE DAY OF INCIDENT WOODE. RODA" MINADAY HE CHIN NOT THE Claimant'S Chity to Check with the Claim Rocal BUT It's" the RESPONSIBILITY of the D.O.C to make sure D.O.C. inmates are where there suppost to be "where"

2. Response to Respondents #3 Response, 10:30 f of until midnight of Jan 31st 2014, disht of incident the ins Tant that Claimant was told by Sot. Penister or Claimant was being taken to Panitive Continement Claim That Hist Claimant was told by Ser. remoter of Chainant was Deline timen to runnive Confinement. Claims fenisher Stated Site was at claims state had to be made and that She needed to 90 and cheek and running shen Regularly in Modifying Book floor alligna. To Kendrinke and where it could be confined to the confined to the could be confined to the confined E-ONGS FERISTO Stated SHE Was at closing stirt and kepised to contem the strumon where it could be contained from Forman and Chirk to Notify Both Floor offices Co Kendricks and Chirk to Notify the Shiff Commander Copy FRADER OF FORESTOR YOU NOTHING DOWN THOOK OTHERS LO KENDERS AND CHURK TO WORTH YOU PROPERTY OF A REALIST STATE OF THE DEED SUPERVISOR REFLECT TO MAKE ANY EFFORT IN EVEN A Chimal Make any effort in even Shiff Commander Capt tradier of yenister the area supervisor retuser to make any effort in even charles superstant that I the Chambert that write it short note activing Captification and the minute has been always as Captification. Checking. Co. Kendricks Suggested High I the Elamont Just write it short note activing Cartifact Since and have him check and confirm the Mistake by E-coass Office Rendricks for sonally and make the mount of the mount of the high Sit. Finisher was at my class telling me so SANE CART FRANCE YHE MORE. YET SHIT KISHT DIV MIGNISHET SOT, FRANSFER INGS AT MY CHORE TELLING ME YOU AND INDEPENDENT OF AND CLARK WAS PRESENT Claim Flock my SHIT SO MUST I COMO DE MOVED AU AME NUME MISU CO. MENUMENS MUSI CHITA WAS PRESENT CHIM
ON THE WAS THE SOME THE PROPERTY OF AND THE RESPONSE BY KENDRELS (BPS) FRANCE Got the work you wrote 1291, terrister stated and some kesteries by kendricks ("BPL FRATER" 1201), Chimanst with not have been soing to the hole and that the with sould not got received in and that the will some lef Then Monday on day Spling Claimant with NOT have been going to the note any short the wills gove let their monday on da now threats of I was soing to be sprayed with whee and extracted to the hole other the hole other the hole other the hole other the They surems of I was some to be strayed with more and extracted in I and Not comply I had not comply I had been and had trace some made and had been been all the some with a state of the self-MITINED AND MOVE, 40 HOW SHE TO BETHE SHI PENISHE VILL INE 40 SET CUT MY TEENED OIC MINONED AND ALLAS TO ALLAS TO ALLAS TO ALLAS TO ALLAS SYSTEM BOTH NESSECT THE WAS UP, SOT TRAISSET AND LARY TRUBER MAYE ACCESS TO THE E-DIMIS SYSTEM BUT NEST If Shift Commander Capt Frazier had Authorization to Simply Correct and Resolve it and not E Claimant moved to Punitive Isolations.

Respondents accusofion that claimant did not Report moved to tunitare I solutions. A mistake with feb 7.2014. IS FASE. SEE ABOVE UNDERLINED QUITE that was made and a prepared that a prepared the property of the property RESPONDENT IN Claimant'S 1St RESPONCE THIS IS I Clear indication that D.C.C. IVAS AWARE DIC RESPONDENT IN CLAIMAINS 154 RESPONSE MIS IS IT CLEAR MAILERICATION THAT D.C.C. IVAS AWARE renders stated claimant was reld to CHECK WITH COUNT KOOM SMILL DAY JAN 31st. 2014. CEC TO MOVE INTO PRINTING PROPERTY TO COVERE ERROR GOTORE Claimant was

m and correct erear by E-onis Staff cheliberately Refused was Begged stoff to In and correct error by E-oras Striff cremogratery refused. Some cray of inciden 1-31-14
West plantine Confinement was placed 3rd, 2014 Bis difference Wheneful Excession

4. Clamant was Punished and Placed in funitive confinement all claimants Atiliages taken. T.V. MISSED the Sufer bowl. NO Radio All Personal Property taken had to enduce stancing and siting on concrete for 12 hrs for day bil furtive immates ARE Not Allowed a mat -tress between the hours 7.A. TP Also NO Video James NO Commissiony. All due to A Simple ERROR the D.O.C made and Refused to Correct when had ample time to clo so! My Claim has merits and I have stated fact upon which relief can be granted.

Wherefore, for the reason's submitted above claimant Request that it's motion to Obsect Be granted and Respondents, Dismiss Motion Be Dis Missed!

> Respectfully Submitted Heorge Hall # 108164 2501 State form Road-MSU Tucker, ARK 72168

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that A copy of the above Pleading has been served this 18 day of May 2014, ON the below Respondent by Placing A COPY of the same in the U.S. Mail Regular Postage to:

LISA WILKINS AHORNEY SUPERVISOR P.D.B 8707 PINE BLUFF, ARK 71611

STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION DOCKET OPINION

6,500.00 Amount of Claim \$			14-0725-CC		
Amount of Claim \$		Claim	No		
-		Attorneys			
George Hall, #108164	Claimant	Pro se			
vs.			Claimant		
Department of Correction	- Germandani	Lisa Wilkins, Attorney			
State of Arkansas	Respondent		Respondent		
Date Filed March 21, 2014		Failure to Follo	w Procedure &		

FINDING OF FACTS

The Claims Commission hereby unanimously denied and dismissed the Respondent's "Motion to Dismiss." Therefore, this claim will be set for hearing and all parties notified accordingly.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

(See Back of Opinion Form)

CONCLUSION

The Claims Commission hereby unanimously denied and dismissed the Respondent's "Motion to Dismiss." Therefore, this claim will be set for hearing and all parties notified accordingly.

	_			
Date of Hearing	June	12	201	4

Date of Disposition June 12, 2014

Luhoel May

Chairman

Commissioner

1 i loren

ommissioner

STAT _ CLAIMS COMMISSION D _ CKET OPINION

Amount of Claim \$ 6,500.00	Claim No. <u>14-0725</u> -	<u>-CĊ</u>
George Hall, #108164 vs. Claimant	Attorneys Pro se Claims	ant
AR Department of Corrections State of Arkansas Respondent	Lisa Wilkins, Attorney Responde	ent
Date Filed March 21, 2014	Type of Claim Failure to follow procedure, Mental Anguish	

FINDING OF FACTS

This claim was filed for Failure to Follow Procedure and Mental Anguish in the amount of \$6,500.00 against Arkansas Department of Corrections.

Present at a hearing December 10, 2014, was the Claimant, pro se, and the Respondent, represented by Lisa Wilkins, Attorney.

The Claims Commission unanimously found liability on the part of the Respondent and unanimously awards the Claimant \$100.00 per day for wrongfully serving punitive isolation for seven (7) days for a total amount of \$700.00.

The Claims Commission hereby unanimously awards this claim in the amount of \$700.00 and hereby directs the Claims Commission Clerk to issue a voucher in payment thereof.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

(See Back of O inion Form)

CONCLUSION

Upon consideration of all the facts, as stated above, the Claims Commission hereby unanimously awarded this claim in the amount of \$700.00 and hereby directs the Claims Commission Clerk to issue a voucher in payment thereof.

Date of Disposition December 10, 2014 Mytofluc	Chairman
Sul Jan	Commissioner

IN THE CLAIMS REVIEW SUBSOMMITTEE OF THE ARKANSAS GENERAL ASSEMBLEY

Arkansas Claims Commission

JAN 07 2015

RECEIVED

CLAIMANT

GEORGE HALL (ADC #108164)

V.

NO. 14-0725-CC

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION

RESPONDENT

NOTICE OF APPEAL

COMES NOW the Respondent, Arkansas Department of Correction, and for its Notice of Appeal, states and alleges as follows:

Notice is hereby given that the Respondent is appealing the granting of the decision by the Arkansas State Claims Commission rendered December 10, 2014, in the above matter to the General Assembly of the State of Arkansas in accordance with Arkansas Statute 19-10-211.

Respondent hereby designates the entire record, and all proceedings, exhibits, evidence and documents introduced in evidence to be contained in the record on appeal.

Respectfully submitted,

Department of Correction Office of Counsel

LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190

Attorney Supervisor

Post Office Box 8707 Pine Bluff, AR 71611

(970)267 6944 Office

(870)267-6844 Office

(870)267-6373 Facsimile

CERTIFCIATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the NOTICE OF APPEAL has been served this day of day of ..., 2014, on the below Claimant by placing a copy of the same in the U. S. Mail, regular postage to:

GEORGE HALL (ADC #108164) MSU 2501 STATE FARM ROAD TUCKER, AR 72168

LISA MILLS WILKINS Ark. Bar #87190